

## **Product Discontinuation Statement**

This document outlines Axis products that have been discontinued or will be discontinued, and indicates the relevant replacement products.

The following products are covered by this statement:

AXIS Q6044 PTZ Network Camera, all versions and sales articles

## Final Order Date

The **Final Date** that a Discontinued Product in the list below can be purchased from Axis is **September 1, 2016.** Customers will already be given the information of the Product Discontinuation starting, **June 1st, 2016.** 

Please note that an unforeseen increase in demand can cause out of stock before the final date

## **Discontinued Core Products**

Discontinued Product	Replacement Product
AXIS Q6044 50Hz [0569-xxx]	AXIS Q6054 50Hz [0903-xxx]
AXIS Q6044 60Hz [0570-xxx]	AXIS Q6054 60Hz [0904-xxx]
AXIS Q6044-E 50Hz [0571-xxx]	AXIS Q6054-E 50Hz [0905-xxx]
AXIS Q6044-E 60Hz [0572-xxx]	AXIS Q6054-E 60Hz [0906-xxx]
AXIS Q6044-ZE 50Hz [9571-xxx]	
AXIS Q6044 EU 50Hz [6569-xxx]	
AXIS Q6044-S 50Hz [0580-xxx]	AXIS Q6045-S Mk II 50Hz [0697-xxx]
AXIS Q6044-S 60Hz [0581-xxx]	AXIS Q6045-S Mk II 60Hz [0698-xxx]
AXIS Q6044-C 50Hz [0573-xxx]	AXIS Q6045-C Mk II 50Hz [0695-xxx]
AXIS Q6044-C 60Hz [0574-xxx]	AXIS Q6045-C MK II 60Hz [0696-xxx]

Observe that replacement products looks the same and have same mounting brackets and power need as discontinued products.

## Support and RMA Policy

Axis will continue to give world-class support and RMA service for the Discontinued Product until September 1, 2021, which is always 5 years after the final order date. As long as the product is within the warranty period, the RMA service is for free. If the warranty period has expired the Out Of Warranty price list applies.

Axis RMA service will be based on the Discontinued Product as the primary alternative. When this is not possible, the replacement product will automatically be the alternative stated in the table above.



No additional feature development will be made for the Discontinued Product, effective September 1st, 2016.

Lund, Sweden, June 1, 2016

Kent Fransson

Global Product Manager Axis Communications AB